STATE OF KANSAS
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
200 Colorado Derby Building
Wicklife Kansas 67202

WELL PLUGGING RECORD K.A.R.-82-3-117

API	NUMBER	15-135-23,814-600

2005čolorado Derby Building Wichita, Kansas 67202		TYPE OR PRINT ICE: Fill out completely nd return to Cons. Div.			WELL NUMBER 2 2970 Ft. from S Section Line			
•								
	NOTICE: Fill out con and return to Con							
	office within 30			3630 Ft. from E Section Line				
LEASE OPERATOR Scott T. Lutz								
ADDRESS P. O. Drawer D, Shell		SEC. 24 TWP. 16S RGE. 26 //F/Y6/(W)						
	_	COUNTY Ness						
PHONE#(316) -653-4178 OPERA		Date Well Completed 4/26/94						
Character of Well D&A		Plugging Commenced 4/271/94						
(Oll, Gas, D&A, SWD, Input, Wa	·			Plugging Completed 4/27/94				
The plugging proposal was appr								
Richard Lacy			(KC	C District	Agent's Name).			
Is ACO-1 filed? No If	not, is well log att	ached?	Yes					
Producing Formation	Depth to Top		Botto	omT	.D. 4602'			
Show depth and thickness of al	1 water, oi! and gas-	formatio	ins.					
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS		CA	SING RECOF	RD				
Formation Content	From To S	ize	Put in	Pulled out				
		8-5/8"	275'	-0-				
Describe in detail the manner laced and the method or metho	ods used in introduci	ng it In	to the hol	e. If ceme	nt or other near			
vere used, state the charact	ter of same and dep	th place	ed, from_	_feet_to	_feet each set. <u>sks cement 0 300</u>			
	50:	<u>sks ceme</u>	<u>nt @ 2030'</u>	10	sks cement @ 40			
	40	sks ceme	nt @ 1250' nt @ 600'	15	sks in mousehole			
(1f additional desc	ription is necessary,	use <u>BAC</u>	K of this	form.)				
lame of Plugging Contractor	Emphasis Oil Operation	ons		icense No.	750			
Address P. O. Box 506, Russe	11, KS 67665-0506							
IAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR I	PLUGGING FEES: Sco	tt T. Lu	tz	" 				
TATE OF KANSAS	COUNTY OFRUS	SELL		,ss.				
	Kyle B. Branum	(E	mployee of	Operator)	or (Operator) of			
bove-described well, being fire tatements, and matters here	rst duly sworn on oat in contained and the	h, says:	That I ha	ve knowled	ge of the facts.			
he same are true and correct,	so help me God.	gnaturej		5/5	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
			le B. Bra					
				ssell, KS	67 645COBATED E CORPORATION COMMISSIO			
SUBSCRIBED AND	D SWORN TO before me	this <u>28</u>	th day o	April	APR 2 9 1994			
GLENDA R. TIFFIN		lenda	R. S	effect.	-4-16-6H			
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS	Expires: 2-6-96	п аа к. Т ————	TELTU'MOLG	COI COI	VSERVATION DIVISION Wighita, Kansap			
MY APPT. EXPIRES 2-6-96				,	Form CP-4 Revised 05-88			

EMPHASIS OIL OPERATIONS

A Division of N-B Company, Inc.

P. O. BOX 506

RUSSELL, KS 67665

DRILLERS LOG

OPERATOR: Scott T. Lutz

CONTRACTOR: Emphasis Oil Operations

P. O. Drawer D

Box 506

Russell, KS 67665

LEASE: McKinnis

Shell Knob, MO 65747

WELL #2

LOCATION: SW SE NW

Section 24-16S-26W Ness County, Kansas

LOGGERS TOTAL DEPTH: 4601'

ROTARY TOTAL DEPTH: 4602'

ELEVATION: 2607' K.B.

COMMENCED: 4/18/94

COMPLETED: 4/27//94

STATUS: Dry Hole

CASING: 8-5/8" @ 275' w/160 sks cement

DEPTHS & FORMATIONS

(All measurements from K.B.)

Sand & Shale	278'	Shale & Lime		3730'
Anhydrite	1997'	Lime & Shale		3905 '
Shale	2031'	Mississippi	•	4530'
Lime & Shale	3360'	R.T.D.		4602'

STATE OF KANSAS)) \$\$ COUNTY OF RUSSELL)

Kyle B. Branum, of Emphasis Oil Operations, states that the above and foregoing is a true and correct log of the above captioned well, to the best of his knowledge.

Subscribed and sworn to before me on April 28, 1994.

My commission expires: February 6, 1996.

GLENDA R. TIFFIN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS MY APPT. EXPIRES 2-4-96

RECEIVED STATE CORPORATION COMMISS

APR 2 9 1994

CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas